without a test. It is beyond the scope of this inspection to test for asbestos and future occupants
should be advised that if they have any concerns then they should ask for a specialist to undertake
appropriate tests.

12.1 Market Value in present
condition (£):

165,000 ONE HUNDRED AND SIXTY FIVE THOUSAND
POUNDS STERLING

12.2 Market Value on
completion of essential
works (£):

12.3 Suitable security for
normal mortgage
purposes?

Yes

12.4 Date of Valuation: 09/02/2026
Signature: Electronically Signed: 306069-35ffbb3e-0451
Surveyor: Gary Black MRICS Date: